

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

MARK G. INTRIERI

Upon his retirement as

Trustee, Burlingame Elementary School District

WHEREAS, MARK INTRIERI has served tirelessly for 12 years as a Trustee of the Burlingame Elementary School District; and

WHEREAS, MARK INTRIERI has contributed to countless District deliberations, including serving on Board committees such as the City/District Liaison Committee, District Advisory Council (DAC), Fiscal Advisory Body (FAB), GATE Committee, H. Jay Burns Award Committee, Owner's Committee, and Visual and Performing Arts Committee; and

WHEREAS, MARK INTRIERI brought his unique professional expertise to guide the District in the development of its bond strategy, helped the District pass Measure D in 2012 and Measure M in 2016, and served on the subsequent Bond Oversight Committee (BOC); and

WHEREAS, during his leadership tenure, MARK INTRIERI helped oversee construction or modernization projects at all seven campuses plus the District Office, including new classroom buildings at McKinley, Lincoln, Roosevelt, Washington Elementary, and Burlingame Intermediate Schools, and was instrumental in the purchase and rehabilitation of Hoover Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, MARK INTRIERI helped lead important District initiatives such as working with the Parent Teacher Associations and Burlingame Community for Education Foundation to develop the District's fundraising policy, prioritizing solar technology at school sites, and establishing protocols, including field lines, for community use on turf fields; and

WHEREAS, MARK INTRIERI is a principal and co-founder of Chapman & Intrieri, LLP, and is regularly recognized as a Northern California "Super Lawyer" in the area of civil litigation; and

WHEREAS, MARK INTRIERI is a husband, father of four children, and volunteers his time coaching youth sports;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors MARK INTRIERI for his years of service to the Burlingame Elementary School District.

Dated: December 3, 2019

SUPERVISORS:

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors